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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.

Atlas Consolidated Mining and Development Corporation

AT

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2018

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

3,659,532,774

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 3,559,532,774

Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct
Alfredo C. Ramos 100
Frederic C. Dybuncio 1,000
Martin C. Buckingham 1
Isidro A. Consuniji 1
Adrian Paulino S. Ramos 1,000
Gerard Anton S. Ramos 1,000
Jose T. Sio 1,000
Fulgencio S. Factoran, Jr. 0
Laurito E. Serrano 0

Indirect
10,233,334
1
19,398,900
95,991,304
5,617,010
4,550,000
1
110,000
2,000

Total direct & indirect shares
10,233,434
1,001
19,398,901
95,991,305
5,618,010
4,551,000
1,001
110,000
2,000

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.29

0

0.54

2.7

0.16

0.13

0

0

0
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Jay Y. Yuvallos

Emilio S. De Quiros, Jr.

B. Officers

Name
Roderico V. Puno
Fernando A. Rimando
Leila Marie P. Cabanes
Feliciano B. Alvarez

Maria Eleonor A. Santiago

0
0
4,102

Direct

o O O o o o

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name

Alakor Corporation (Indirect of Alfredo C. Ramos)

Anglo Philippine Holdings Corporation (indirect of

Alfredo C. Ramos)

SM Investments Corporation

D. Affiliates

Name Direct

N.A.

E. Government

Name Direct
N.A.
F. Banks
Name Direct
N.A.
G. Employees
Name Direct
N.A.
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct
N.A.
I. Others
Name Direct
N.A.

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Public Ownership Report

5,000
100
135,907,650

Indirect

o O O o o o

Direct

139,450,000
966,000,292

1,200,835,499
2,306,285,791

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Total direct & indirect shares

5,

135,911,

Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect

341,563,461
53,570,500

11,192,644
406,326,605

000 0
100 0
752 3.82

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
; % to Total
Total direct & p
s Outstanding

indirect shares Shares
481,013,461 13.51
1,019,570,792 28.64
1,212,028,143 34.05
2,712,612,396 76.2

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
% to Total Outstanding Shares

0
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Number of Listed
Common Shares 2,087,032,774
Total Number of 2,848,524,148

Non-Public Shares

Total Number of Shares

Owned 711,008,626
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 19.98

Other Relevant Information

None

Filed on behalf by:
Name Arvi Adan Geronga

Designation Legal Officer
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